

# J&K Gov condemns killing of teacher in Kulgam, says assailants will be given 'unforgettable response'

## KPs back to street in protest

**SRINAGAR, MAY 31** //-- Terrorists on Tuesday shot dead a Kashmiri Pandit teacher in Kulgam district of Jammu and Kashmir, police said. Rajni Bala (36) of Samba in Jammu region sustained injuries when terrorists fired at her in Gopalpora area of Kulgam where she was posted as a teacher, they said. An injured Bala was rushed to a nearby hospital, where doctors declared her dead

on arrival, the officials said. They added that the area has been cordoned off and a manhunt launched to track down the assailants. National Conference vice-president Omar Abdullah termed the attack on the teacher a "despicable" act. "Rajni was from Samba District of Jammu province. A government teacher working in Kulgam area of South Kashmir, she lost her life in a despicable targeted

attack. My heart goes out to her husband Raj Kumar & the rest of her family. Another home irreparably damaged by violence," he said. "This is yet another targeted killing in a long list of recent attacks directed at unarmed civilians. Words of condemnation & condolence ring hollow as do the assurances of the government that they will not rest till situation normalises. May the

deceased rest in peace," Abdullah added. This is the second killing of a Kashmiri Pandit in the month of May. On May 12, Rahul Bhat was shot dead inside the tehsildar's office in Chadoora tehsil of Budgam district. It is also the seventh targeted killing in Kashmir this month. While three of the victims were off-duty policemen, four were civilians. (PTI)

# Country will never forget 'pain' of demonetisation: Rahul Gandhi

**NEW DELHI, MAY 31** //-- Congress leader Rahul Gandhi on Tuesday cited the demonetisation exercise of 2016 to attack Prime Minister Narendra Modi, saying this "dictatorial decree of a king" caused grave harm to the people and the country will never forget the "pain".

Congress chief said. In 2022, the RBI was quoted as saying that more than 101.9 per cent of Rs 500 currency notes and 54.16 per cent of Rs 2,000 notes that reached the bank, are fake, he said. Gandhi said in 2016, there was Rs



In a Facebook post in Hindi, Gandhi said that on November 8, 2016, the people of the country were made to stand in queues in the name of demonetisation. "People yearned to withdraw their own money, there were marriages in many homes, children and elderly were undergoing treatment, there were pregnant women but people did not have money. Many people died after waiting in line for hours," the former

18 lakh crore 'cash in circulation', and now there is Rs 31 lakh crore 'cash in circulation'. "The question is, what happened to your 'Digital India', 'Cashless India', Mr. Prime Minister?" Gandhi asked. "At the

time of demonetisation, I said it was a 'national tragedy'.

Don't be under any misunderstanding -- Modi ji did not make a mistake, this was done deliberately so that lakhs of 'Modi-friend' capitalists can be waived from the money of common people and their black money can be made white," Gandhi alleged. "A dictatorial decree of the king" has caused harm to people that they would never forget, he said. The country will never forget the pain of demonetisation, Gandhi added.

On November 8, 2016, Modi had announced the demonetisation of old Rs 1,000 and Rs 500 banknotes with a stated purpose to wipe out the black money and stem terrorist funding. (PTI)

## YOGI INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

Registered Office : 18, Rabindra Sarani Road, Room No 308, 3rd Floor, Gate No 1, Kolkata - 700001  
E MAIL - compliancofficer@yogiinfra.com, website www.yoginfraprojects.co.in  
Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Year Ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-22 Audited (I)	31-Mar-21 Audited (II)	31-Mar-22 Audited (III)	31-Mar-21 Audited (IV)	31-Mar-22 Audited (V)	31-Mar-21 Audited (VI)	31-Mar-22 Audited (VII)	31-Mar-21 Audited (VIII)
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	2.25	3.27	14.12	22.92	34.50	29.56	98.98	71.86
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(3.55)	(4.53)	(12.95)	(2.69)	9.45	7.09	16.49	(0.47)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(3.56)	(3.92)	(12.95)	(1.99)	7.88	(23.29)	7.08	(30.02)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extra ordinary items)	(3.56)	(3.92)	(12.95)	(1.99)	7.88	(23.29)	7.08	(30.02)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	(3.56)	(3.92)	(12.95)	(1.99)	7.88	(23.29)	7.08	(30.02)
6	Equity Share Capital	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58	1684.58
7	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	(184.98)	(172.03)	1864.41	1969.31	1864.41	1969.31
8	Earning Per Share of Rs. 10/- each for continued operations (a) Basic (b) Diluted	(0.02)	(0.02)	(0.08)	(0.01)	0.05	(0.14)	0.04	(0.18)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges Website www.bseindia.com and Companies website www.yoginfraprojects.co.in  
By Order of the Board of Directors For YOGI INFRA PROJECTS LTD  
Sanjay Agarwal  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00462902

## SPML INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L51109WB1988PLC092362  
Regd. Off.: 113, Park Street, Poddar Point, South Block, 3rd Floor, Kolkata -700016  
Ph. +033-02264-0307/08, Email: cs@spmlindia.net

Extract of Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2022 (Rs. in Lakhs)

S.No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income from operations	25.54 (32.61)	5.03 (5.03)	23.37 (55.60)	39.36 (48.39)	31.19 (111.19)	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.68 (25.07)	0.29 (0.37)	23.57 (52.29)	16.03 (23.54)	11.55 (88.08)	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18.68 (25.07)	0.29 (0.37)	23.57 (52.29)	16.03 (23.54)	11.55 (88.08)	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	14.72 (40.77)	0.29 (0.37)	17.34 (39.48)	11.92 (38.80)	8.64 (65.95)	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	14.72 (40.77)	0.29 (0.37)	17.34 (39.48)	11.92 (38.80)	8.64 (65.95)	
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	1,043.84 (1,043.84)	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1,153.71 (1,282.74)	1,141.80 (1,253.78)	
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs) Basic & Diluted	0.14 (0.39)	-0.00 (-0.00)	-0.17 (0.38)	0.11 (0.37)	0.08 (0.63)	

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity.  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Manoj Kumar Gangwal  
Managing Director  
DIN : 06659068  
Dated: 30.05.2022  
Place: New Delhi

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31st March, 2022	31st Dec, 2021	31st March, 2021	31st March, 2022	31st March, 2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total income from operations	29.55	18.27			69.98	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and/or Exceptional Items)	20.65	10.63			44.63	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional Items)	20.65	10.63			44.63	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax	20.15	9.13			38.75	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-	-	-
6.	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	135.00	135.00			135.00	
7.	Reserves (Excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-			405.54	
8.	Earnings Per Share (EPS) - (in Rs) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	-	-	-	-	2.87	

NOTE: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2022 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015 prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS). The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Results are available on the Company's website at www.kherapativanijyalimited.com  
2. The results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 20th May, 2022. The Statutory Auditor of the Company has audited the financial results for the year ended 31st March, 2022 and has expressed an unmodified audit opinion.  
3. Previous period figures have been rearranged / regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with those of current quarter.  
For Kherapati Vanija Ltd. (S.L. Kedia) Director DIN: 00695689  
Place : Kolkata Date : 30.05.2022

## SREELEATHERS LIMITED

Registered Office : 6, Tottee Lane, Kolkata - 700 016  
Ph. No.: 033 2286 1571, Fax No.: 22176468 Email: sreeleathers@sreeleathers.com; Website: www.sreeleathers.com  
CIN: L67190WB1991PLC050656

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended		
		31-Mar-2022	31-Dec-2021	31-Mar-2021	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2021	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Income						
2	Revenue from operations	3,515.57	4,114.48	3,364.79	12,186.19	8,336.61	
3	Other income	17.88	16.44	18.03	58.55	44.21	
3	Total Income	3,533.45	4,130.92	3,382.82	12,244.74	8,380.82	
4	Expenses						
a)	Purchase of trading goods	2,768.96	3,094.67	2,423.15	9,065.81	5,674.99	
b)	Changes in inventories of finished goods and work-in-progress	(79.84)	(125.96)	16.54	(167.08)	312.80	
c)	Employee benefits expense	95.27	94.37	92.28	365.50	348.73	
d)	Finance costs	18.55	9.25	31.46	44.36	32.21	
e)	Depreciation and amortisation expense	35.60	25.95	51.12	114.03	123.56	
f)	Other expenses	175.01	178.02	143.11	567.85	574.24	
g)	Total expenses	3,013.55	3,276.30	2,757.68	9,950.47	6,866.53	
4	Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (+2-3)	519.90	854.62	625.16	2,254.27	1,514.29	
5	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	
6	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (+4+5)	519.90	854.62	625.16	2,254.27	1,514.29	
7	Extraordinary items	-	-	-	-	-	
8	Profit/(loss) before tax (+6-7)	519.90	854.62	625.16	2,254.27	1,514.29	
9	Tax expense						
a)	Current Tax	151.02	222.74	188.22	608.69	435.32	
b)	Deferred Tax Charge/(Credit)	(10.85)	(2.63)	(8.38)	(19.07)	(20.06)	
c)	Income tax relating to earlier period	11.38	-	(16.13)	11.38	(16.09)	
d)	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	368.35	634.51	461.45	1,653.27	1,115.12	
10	Profit/(loss) for the year (+8-9)	303.55	327.65	275.20	1,454.15	1,115.12	
11	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)						
(i)	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss (net of tax)	171.01	124.92	74.09	745.87	1,162.05	
(ii)	Items that will be reclassified subsequently to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-	-	
12	Total comprehensive Income (+10 + 11)	171.01	124.92	74.09	745.87	1,162.05	
13	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10/- each)	539.36	759.43	535.54	2,399.14	2,277.17	
14	Earnings per share (Before & after extraordinary items) (of ₹10/-each) (not annualised for quarterly figures): a) Basic (₹) b) Diluted (₹)	2,315.50	2,315.50	2,319.42	2,315.50	2,319.42	

Notes: 1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2022.  
2. These results have been prepared in accordance with the IndAS notified under the companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3. The figure for the corresponding (previous year) periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.  
4. The company has only one segment, therefore segment reporting under IndAS 108 is not required.  
5. The figure for the quarter ended 31st March, 2022 are the balancing figure in respect of full current financial year and the results published upto the third quarter ended, 31st December, 2021.

Particulars	As at 31st March, 2022		As at 31st March 2021	
	Audited		Audited	
	As at 31st March, 2022	As at 31st March, 2021	As at 31st March, 2021	As at 31st March, 2020
<b>I. ASSETS</b>				
(1) Non - Current Assets	14,748.89	14,810.35		
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment	286.15	279.06		
(b) Right to Use Assets	121.91	121.91		
(c) Intangible Assets				
(d) Financial Assets				
(i) Non - Current Investments	18,209.15	15,944.99		
(ii) Other Financial Assets	17.02	17.91		
(e) Other Non - Current Assets	0.67	0.75	31,174.97	
(2) Current assets	1,291.92	1,124.83		
(a) Inventories				
(b) Financial Assets				
(i) Trade Receivables	28.60	39.46		
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents	279.57	260.09		
(iii) Other Bank Balances	402.98	237.22		
(iv) Other Financial Assets	61.56	72.03		
(c) Current Tax Assets (net)	44.80	107.11		
(d) Other Current Assets	0.02	0.02	1,840.76	
<b>Total Assets</b>	<b>35,493.24</b>	<b>33,015.73</b>		
<b>II. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES</b>				
(1) Equity				
(a) Equity Share Capital	2,315.50	2,319.41		
(b) Other Equity	31,402.71	29,073.82	31,393.23	
(2) Non - Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Lease Liability	315.22	289.94		
(ii) Other Non Current Liabilities	122.07	123.06		
(iii) Provisions	37.33	35.16		
(b) Deferred Tax Liability (net)	412.77	887.39	305.18	753.34
(3) Current Liabilities				
(a) Financial Liabilities				
(i) Trade Payables	376.04	192.92		
(ii) Outstanding dues to micro and small enterprises	256.85	389.08		
(iii) Lease Liability	18.12	10.12		
(iv) Provisions	203.51	56.15		
(v) Other Financial Liabilities	31.72	887.64	25.42	869.16
(b) Other Current Liabilities				
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>35,493.24</b>	<b>33,015.73</b>		

### Cash Flow Statement

Particulars	As at 31st March, 2022		As at 31st March 2021	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
<b>A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities</b>				
Net Profit (Loss) Before Tax	2,254.27		1,514.29	
Adjustment:				
Add:				
Depreciation & Amortisation	114.03		123.56	
Finance cost	44.36		32.21	
Lease Rent	4.81		9.99	
Provision For Gratuity	8.20		7.99	
Less:				
Rent Received	0.04		0.04	
Sundry Balance Written off	0.55		0.21	
Interest Income	20.69		20.21	20.25
<b>Operating profit Before working Capital changes</b>	<b>2,404.39</b>		<b>1,657.80</b>	
Adjustment for Changes in working Capital:				
Stock in trade	(167.09)		312.81	
Trade receivable	10.86		30.34	
Other financial assets	10.47		(44.37)	
Borrowings	-		(14.38)	
Trade payables	48.50		(170.98)	
Other financial liabilities	8.04		19.25	
Provision	2.07		5.84	
Other current liabilities	6.30		(80.85)	142.44
Cash Generated from Operation	2,323.54		2,323.54	1,800.24
Tax Paid	(668.49)		(668.49)	(710.05)
<b>Net Cash Generated From/(Used in) Operating Activities (A)</b>	<b>1,655.05</b>		<b>1,655.05</b>	<b>1,090.19</b>
<b>B. Cash flow from Investing Activities</b>				
Interest income	20.69		20.21	
Rent Received	0.04		0.04	
Purchase of Fixed Assets	(13.37)		(15.57)	
Investment in Mutual Fund	(1,550.00)		(112.99)	
Redemption From Mutual Fund	156.36		2,375.66	
Decrease/(Increase) in Fixed Deposit	(165.76)		188.23	
<b>Net Cash Generated From/(Used in) Investing Activities (B)</b>	<b>(1,552.04)</b>		<b>1,887.65</b>	<b>2,455.58</b>
<b>C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities</b>				
Finance Cost	(5.71)		(1.82)	
Buyback of Equity shares	(78.14)		(2,911.56)	
Tax on Buyback of Shares	(7.04)		(369.06)	
Other non Current Assets	0.08		0.08	
Tax Refund	63.19		-	
Rent Paid for Lease Assets	(56.47)		(39.75)	
<b>Net Cash Generated From/(used in) financing Activities (C)</b>	<b>(84.09)</b>		<b>(3,321.91)</b>	
<b>Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash &amp; Cash Equivalent</b>	<b>(882.08)</b>		<b>(1,887.11)</b>	<b>223.85</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)</b>	<b>260.65</b>		<b>260.65</b>	<b>36.80</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)</b>	<b>172.57</b>		<b>173.54</b>	<b>260.65</b>
<b>Cash &amp; Cheque in Hand</b>	<b>8.39</b>		<b>5.37</b>	<b>5.37</b>
<b>Balance with Schedule Bank</b>	<b>271.18</b>		<b>271.18</b>	<b>255.28</b>

Date : 30th May 2022  
Place : Kolkata  
For Sreeleathers Limited K.D Sarkar Director  
For Sreeleathers Limited Bijoy Kumar Roy Company Secretary